HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 134 by Senator Claitor

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 4, after "Credit" and before "Program" delete "and Jobs"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 1, line 5, after "rebate;" and before "to" insert "to provide for the Technology
 Commercialization Rebate and Jobs Program;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 6, after "other" and before "incentives" delete "tax benefits and"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 4, at the end of line 27, insert "<u>of R.S. 51:2353(C)(3) and (4)</u>"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- 11 On page 4, at the end of line 28, delete "<u>of **R.S.**</u>" and delete line 29 in its entirety
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 5, at the end of line 9, after "<u>1950</u>" and before the period "<u>.</u>" insert a comma "<u>.</u>" and 14 insert "<u>as amended</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 16 On page 5, at the end of line 15, delete "**benefits**" and insert "**incentives**"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 18 On page 6, delete lines 5 and 6 in their entirety, and insert the following:
- 19"a taxpayer shall not receive any other incentive administered by the20Department of Economic Development for any expenditures for which21the taxpayer has"